ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS Misc Docket No. 95- 9194

Appointment of a District Judge to Preside in a State Bar Disciplinary Action

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Bill McCoy, Judge of the 358th District Court of Ector County, Texas, to preside in the Disciplinary Action styled:

The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Karen K. Shook

which was filed as No. 95-614 in the 205th District Court of El Paso County, Texas, and which has now been consolidated with No. 95-613 in 346th District Court of El Paso County, Texas.

By order dated August 16, 1995, this case was consolidated with **The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. George Havlovic**, under cause number 95-613 in the 346th District Court of El Paso County, Texas. Today's order supercedes Misc. Docket No. 95-9001, which appointed the Honorable Cecil G. Puryear, Judge of the 137th District Court, Lubbock County, to preside in this case.

The Clerk of the Supreme Court shall promptly forward to the District Clerk of El Paso County, Texas, a copy of this Order for filing pursuant to Rule 3.03, Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

with the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin, this 28nd day of August, 1995.

JOHN T. ADAMS, CLERK
SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

This assignment, made by Misc.	Docket No. 95-9194, is also	an
assignment by the Chief Justice of	the Supreme Court pursuant	to
Texas Government Code §74.057.		

Signed this $\frac{3}{1}$ day of August, 1995.

How R. Phillips
Chief Justice



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES

RAUL A. GONZALEZ JACK HIGHTOWER NATHAN L. HECHT JOHN CORNYN BOB GAMMAGE CRAIG ENOCH ROSE SPECTOR PRISCILLA R. OWEN POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711

TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

September 5, 1995

CLERK
JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS T.
WILLIAM L. WILLIS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS T. NADINE SCHNEIDER

The Honorable Edie Rubalcaba District Clerk of El Paso County 500 East San Antonio Ave., Rm. 103 El Paso, Texas 79901-2496

Dear Ms. Rubalcaba:

Pursuant to Rule 3.03 of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure, I am sending for filing in the State Bar of Texas Disciplinary Action styled: The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Karen K. Shook, No. 95-613 in the 346th District Court, a copy of the Supreme Court's Misc. Docket Order 95-9194 appointing the Honorable Bill McCoy, Judge of the 358th District Court, Midland, Texas, to preside in this Disciplinary Action. (This case has been consolidated with 95-613 The Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. George Havlovic.)

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

cc: Hon. Bill McCoy

Hon. Cecil G. Puryear Ms. Karen K. Shook Mr. George Havlovic Mr. James M. McCormack